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Shareholders of  
a UK LLP on its sale 

to South Korean  
MIRAE Corporate

Halma plc company on 
the bolt-on acquisitions 
of Alpha Instrumatics 
group, and the Swedish 
company AprioMed AB

Reliance Brands on 
the joint venture with 

Superdry 

Datapath Group on 
the exit of investor 

Foresight

Innovation Consulting 
Group (t/a Gov Grant) 
on the exit of investor, 

Foresight

Certara USA Inc.  
on its acquisition 
of Scotland based 

Formedix Limited

Shareholders of 
Operatix Ltd and 
Operatix, Inc on 

their sale to US-based 
memoryBlue

Lightpoint Medical on 
its sale to ASX-listed 

Telix Pharmaceuticals

Jensten Group Limited 
on the acquisitions 

of Basil Fry and 
Bellegrove

Harwood Private 
Equity on the sale of 

Assisi Pet Care Limited, 
to Chicago based  

Wind Point Partners

Dukes Schools Limited 
on its acquisition 
of Notting Hill 

Preparatory School 
Limited

Skycon Ltd on its sale to 
Better Collective

Building on our market-leading credentials and reputation for excellence in the 
mid-market, our best-in-class corporate team advise on more M&A transactions 
than any other UK law firm. 
(Source: Experian MarketIQ 2023 M&A Report) 

A selection of deals Shoosmiths M&A team worked on in 2023 includes advising:

Stockholm-based 
Bergman & Beving AB 

on its acquisition of 
Orbital Fabrications Ltd

AIM-listed 
Smoove Plc on its sale to 

PEXA Group via a UK 
scheme of arrangement

AIM-listed Dotdigital 
Group plc on its 

acquisition of Fresh 
Relevance Limited

Edge Data Centres 
Holdings Limited on its 

sale to nLighten



www.shoosmiths.com

Crispin 
Bridges Webb
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 865 070
E crispin.bridgeswebb@shoosmiths.com

Oliver 
Pilkington
PARTNER

T +44 (0)20 7282 4073
E oliver.pilkington@shoosmiths.com

Steve 
Porter
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 866 875
E stephen.porter@shoosmiths.com

Nick 
McCarthy
PARTNER

T +44 (0)20 7282 4071
E nick.mccarthy@shoosmiths.com

Simon 
Procter
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 867 376
E simon.procter@shoosmiths.com

Nina 
Smith
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 868 975
E nina.smith@shoosmiths.com

Ben
Turner
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 864 038
E ben.turner@shoosmiths.com

Elia 
Montorio
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 865 910
E elia.montorio@shoosmiths.com

Andrew  
Jennings
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 861 587
E andrew.jennings@shoosmiths.com

Lisa
Sigalet
PARTNER

T +44 (0)3700 866 913
E lisa.sigalet@shoosmiths.com

Barry 
Stimpson
PARTNER

T +44 (0)20 7282 4134
E barry.stimpson@shoosmiths.com

Sam 
Tyfield
PARTNER

T +44 (0)20 7282 4085
E sam.tyfield@shoosmiths.com

Contacts




